
 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

                          3.a Prova Estiva Esordienti 

                          Tavarnuzze 07 Maggio 2017 

                            Turno 1 --- 07/05/2017 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   400 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   D'AVANZO FRANCESCA     2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 29 20       

2)   COSTAGLI CHIARA        2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 31 90       

3)   BERNINI GINEVRA        2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 39 30       

3)   CIONINI ESTHER         2006 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         05 39 30       

5)   TAUCCI GINEVRA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 47 50       

6)   PAOLI VALENTINA        2006 F  AQUATICA                  05 48 00       

7)   TURCHI GAIA            2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 49 70       

8)   SCALI ROSSELLA         2006 F  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       05 53 80       

9)   ANGELI GIULIA          2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 55 90       

10)  ESCALONA FEDERICA      2006 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 58 10       

11)  SGANZERLA EMMA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       06 00 00       

12)  BOZZO MARIALAURA       2006 F  AREZZO NUOTO              06 01 70       

13)  BRILLI REBECCA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       06 06 80       

14)  PEPI SIMONA            2006 F  AREZZO NUOTO              06 07 90       

15)  ROGGIOLANI BIANCA      2006 F  AREZZO NUOTO              06 20 20       

16)  TOCCAFONDI MARTA       2006 F  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       06 23 50       

17)  PIERONI VITTORIA       2006 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             06 25 50       

18)  PIERALLI GEMMA         2006 F  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       06 28 00       

19)  BAGLIONI EMMA          2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       06 34 10       

20)  MAESTRINI EMMA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       06 52 70       

nc   FATA ELEONORA          2006 F  AREZZO NUOTO              Squalificato       

 

1)   ROSSI CLAUDIA          2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 14 90       

2)   BIAGIOTTI MATILDE      2005 F  AQUATICA                  05 15 00       

3)   CHEZZI SIBILLA         2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 17 00       

4)   CEBAN DARIA            2005 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         05 19 70       

5)   SBRANA EMMA            2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 20 80       

6)   SABINI GIULIA          2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 22 90       

7)   GIULIANI ALICE         2005 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            05 26 60       

8)   TARCHI LAVINIA         2005 F  AQUATICA                  05 27 40       

9)   MILELLA MARIA          2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 29 00       

10)  ZICHELLA ISABEL        2005 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            05 29 60       

11)  TADDEI ASIA            2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 30 00       

12)  BRASCHI LUNA           2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 33 50       

13)  ANGORI VIOLA           2005 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 36 00       

14)  PIERI MATILDE          2005 F  AQUATICA                  05 38 30       

15)  D'ONZA MATILDE         2005 F  AQUATICA                  05 39 30       

15)  MANGIAVACCHI GINEVRA   2005 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 39 30       

17)  BERNINI VITTORIA       2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 42 40       

18)  ZANOLLA ALESSIA        2005 F  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       05 50 30       

19)  BUCCI ALICE            2005 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         05 54 70       

20)  RUFFINI ALESSANDRA     2005 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 58 40       

21)  PARISI LISA            2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 59 70       

22)  SGRILLI ALICE          2005 F  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       06 04 30       

23)  POLI FRANCESCA         2005 F  AQUATICA                  06 14 20       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   400 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



1)   GAMBINI GABRIELE       2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             04 59 80       

2)   MEACCI MATTEO          2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 01 00       

3)   PAGANI DIEGO           2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 14 20       

4)   BRACCIALI GIULIO       2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 14 50       

5)   CALDANI GUIDO ALBERTO  2005 M  AQUATICA                  05 15 70       

6)   MAGNANI SAMUELE        2005 M  AREZZO NUOTO              05 17 60       

7)   SASSOLI FRANCESCO      2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 19 30       

8)   VIANELLO NICCOLO'      2005 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       05 21 40       

9)   D'ALESSIO GIACOMO      2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 24 60       

10)  CALLIGARIS ALESSANDRO  2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 25 00       

11)  ROSSI TOMMASO          2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 25 90       

12)  BONTAS NICOLAS         2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 31 20       

13)  BARBINI ENRICO         2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 33 00       

14)  CIOMPI LEONARDO        2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 33 30       

15)  DONATI MARCO           2005 M  AREZZO NUOTO              05 33 60       

16)  BANELLI ANDREA         2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 34 50       

17)  MUSETTI PIETRO         2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 37 30       

18)  BARRACANI MARCO        2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 42 90       

19)  DIMITROV DANIELPETEV   2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 43 80       

20)  QUADRANI NICCOLO'      2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 44 00       

21)  SCALI LORENZO          2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 52 00       

22)  GALASSI NICCOLO'       2005 M  SIENA NUOTO               05 57 10       

23)  TOSETTO GABRIELE       2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             06 10 20       

24)  NARDONI NICCOLO'       2005 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       06 20 20       

25)  CALUSSI TOMMASO        2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             06 24 00       

26)  DE TORA LORENZO        2005 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       06 33 90       

 

1)   BUGLI JACOPO           2004 M  AQUATICA                  04 39 50       

2)   VASARRI MATTEO         2004 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             04 40 30       

3)   BERNICE MARCO          2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               04 49 10       

4)   SALE TOMMASO           2004 M  AREZZO NUOTO              04 49 50       

5)   BIAGIOTTI FEDERICO     2004 M  AQUATICA                  05 00 30       

6)   PALOMBA LEANDRO        2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 01 20       

7)   CELLERINI MARCO        2004 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       05 03 90       

8)   ROSSI GUIDO            2004 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 04 10       

9)   LELLI SAMUELE          2004 M  AQUATICA                  05 05 40       

10)  GIUNTINELLI MARCO      2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 09 50       

11)  SCIMONE DANIIL         2004 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       05 10 50       

12)  VASELLI MATTEO         2004 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       05 11 30       

13)  CUCCHI TOMMASO         2004 M  AQUATICA                  05 13 20       

14)  ZOCCHI FRANCESCO       2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 14 70       

15)  RUGIADOSI GIANCARLO    2004 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 19 70       

16)  PETRILLO MATTEO        2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 24 50       

17)  MAMELI CHRISTIAN       2004 M  AREZZO NUOTO              05 26 00       

18)  BORRIELLO FRANCESCO    2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 26 50       

19)  COCCHERI LORENZO       2004 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         05 28 70       

20)  ANDRILLI ALBERTO       2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 29 00       

21)  CARLINI MATTIA         2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 29 80       

22)  FERRINI MATTEO         2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 42 50       

23)  BANDINELLI DUCCIO      2004 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         05 46 40       

24)  PRAPUGICU ANDREA       2004 M  AREZZO NUOTO              05 53 10       

25)  ANDREI COSIMO          2004 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       05 58 90       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Farfalla Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   PAOLI VALENTINA        2006 F  AQUATICA                  03 16 80       

2)   PANICHI REBECCA        2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       03 24 50       

 

1)   TRABALZINI GAIA        2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 49 70       

2)   GIULIANI ALICE         2005 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            02 54 00       



3)   RETTI ANDREA           2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 03 20       

4)   ZICHELLA ISABEL        2005 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            03 04 40       

5)   CASALI CAMILLA         2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       03 04 70       

6)   DIARI MARGHERITA       2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 05 10       

7)   FRANCALANCI MADDALENA  2005 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            03 08 50       

8)   RIMEDIOTTI FRANCESCA   2005 F  AQUATICA                  03 08 70       

9)   SBRANA EMMA            2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 13 70       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Farfalla Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   CALZERONI MATTEO       2004 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         02 27 80       

2)   CUCCHI TOMMASO         2004 M  AQUATICA                  02 39 00       

3)   VASARRI MATTEO         2004 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 43 00       

4)   LUONGO ALESSIO         2004 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 49 70       

5)   MACHETTI CHRISTIAN GIA 2004 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         02 52 30       

6)   MANNARI MATTIA         2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 55 60       

nc   MUCCIARELLI LORENZO    2004 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         Squalificato       

nc   FERRINI MATTEO         2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             Ritirato       

nc   MAMELI CHRISTIAN       2004 M  AREZZO NUOTO              Ritirato       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Dorso Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   COSTAGLI CHIARA        2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 57 50       

2)   SPARVIERI ARIANNA      2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 59 10       

3)   CIARI AURORA           2006 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         03 01 30       

4)   SGANZERLA EMMA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       03 04 00       

5)   BERNINI GINEVRA        2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 06 20       

6)   BRILLI REBECCA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       03 08 30       

7)   TURCHI GAIA            2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 09 20       

8)   SALTARELLI TERESA      2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 10 10       

9)   ANGELI GIULIA          2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 13 00       

9)   TAUCCI GINEVRA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       03 13 00       

11)  PANICHI REBECCA        2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       03 14 60       

12)  VARLETTI GIULIA        2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 20 50       

13)  DETTORI AURORA         2006 F  AQUATICA                  03 21 70       

14)  BAGLIONI EMMA          2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       03 23 90       

15)  MERLINO CHIARA         2006 F  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       03 28 10       

16)  BRESCIANI ELENA        2006 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             03 31 50       

17)  PIERONI VITTORIA       2006 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             03 36 00       

18)  LORENZINI GIULIA       2006 F  AQUATICA                  03 40 60       

19)  TARCHI EMMA            2006 F  AQUATICA                  03 55 40       

 

1)   ROSSI CLAUDIA          2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 43 20       

2)   TADDEI ASIA            2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 44 40       

3)   ULIVI SOFIA            2005 F  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       02 46 50       

4)   RETTI ANDREA           2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 46 70       

5)   MENGHETTI LIVIA        2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               02 47 00       

6)   GUARNOTTA GIADA        2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 49 30       

7)   FRANCALANCI MADDALENA  2005 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            02 49 80       

8)   RIMEDIOTTI FRANCESCA   2005 F  AQUATICA                  02 50 00       

9)   BERNINI VITTORIA       2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 50 70       

9)   CAPPELLI CLAUDIA       2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               02 50 70       

9)   D'ONZA MATILDE         2005 F  AQUATICA                  02 50 70       

12)  HYSENAJ ANISA          2005 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         02 50 90       

13)  GRANDI MATILDE         2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               02 52 50       

14)  VALESINI RACHELE       2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 53 70       



15)  CASALI CAMILLA         2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 54 00       

16)  DIARI MARGHERITA       2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 55 20       

17)  ANGORI VIOLA           2005 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 56 10       

18)  TRABALZINI GAIA        2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 57 50       

19)  PARISI LISA            2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 58 20       

20)  BRASCHI LUNA           2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 59 10       

20)  STIACCINI MARTINA      2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 59 10       

22)  SAVELLI SOFIA          2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               03 00 10       

23)  RISALITI GIULIA        2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 06 50       

24)  VEGETTI ALLEGRA        2005 F  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       03 06 70       

25)  TONEGATO MARTA         2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 07 00       

26)  FOSSI MARTINA          2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               03 13 00       

27)  TARQUINI SVEVA         2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               03 38 80       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Dorso Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   PAGANI DIEGO           2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 50 70       

2)   BARRACANI MARCO        2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 53 40       

3)   BRACCIALI GIULIO       2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 55 40       

4)   QUADRANI NICCOLO'      2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 56 60       

5)   BARTOLINI JACOPO       2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 56 90       

6)   CIOMPI LEONARDO        2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 57 50       

7)   ZAZZERI ALESSANDRO     2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 59 30       

8)   PARIGI TEO             2005 M  AQUATICA                  03 01 00       

9)   DE LALLA ALBERTO       2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 02 60       

10)  STADERINI PIETRO       2005 M  AQUATICA                  03 06 20       

11)  BELLANDI AMEDEO        2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 07 20       

12)  DE MICCO ALESSANDRO    2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       03 08 00       

13)  PARIGI MICHELANGELO    2005 M  AQUATICA                  03 11 90       

14)  SCALI LORENZO          2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 13 80       

15)  TONELLI MATTEO         2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 15 60       

16)  DIMITROV DANIELPETEV   2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             03 15 90       

17)  PALUMBO GABRIELE       2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 20 70       

18)  BARTOLINI GIULIO       2005 M  AQUATICA                  03 21 40       

19)  CALUSSI TOMMASO        2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             03 27 80       

20)  GANEA ALEXANDRU STEFAN 2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             03 31 00       

21)  STAGI EMMANUEL STEFANO 2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 40 20       

22)  STEFANELLI LEONARDO    2005 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       03 44 90       

 

1)   KATRINI ADRIAN         2004 M  AREZZO NUOTO              02 26 50       

2)   SERI TOMMASO           2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               02 30 00       

3)   CIONINI THOMAS         2004 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         02 31 80       

4)   IGNESTI ALESSIO        2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 39 40       

5)   MONIGLIA FEDERICO      2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 41 30       

6)   MANNINI DAVIDE         2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               02 42 20       

7)   MANNARI MATTIA         2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 44 90       

8)   ZARRA GIUSEPPE         2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 46 10       

9)   FANCELLU MATTEO        2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               02 46 40       

10)  PALOMBA LEANDRO        2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 47 00       

11)  NOCENTINI MARCO        2004 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 47 80       

12)  ZOCCHI FRANCESCO       2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 49 10       

13)  VASELLI MATTEO         2004 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 49 40       

14)  LUONGO ALESSIO         2004 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 51 70       

15)  GIUNTINELLI MARCO      2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 54 40       

16)  ANDRILLI ALBERTO       2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 55 00       

17)  NANNIPIERI ALESSANDRO  2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 55 20       

18)  BECHI ALESSANDRO       2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               02 55 70       

18)  BORRIELLO FRANCESCO    2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 55 70       

20)  ROMITI GIANCARLO       2004 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       02 55 90       

21)  PICCINI LORENZO        2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               02 59 90       



22)  CARLINI MATTIA         2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 00 20       

23)  PISTOLESI FABRIZIO     2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 03 30       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Farfalla Femmine Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   SPARVIERI ARIANNA      2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 25 10       

2)   D'AVANZO FRANCESCA     2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 32 90       

3)   SCALI ROSSELLA         2006 F  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       01 44 80       

4)   TOCCAFONDI MARTA       2006 F  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       01 44 90       

5)   SALTARELLI TERESA      2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 45 10       

6)   ALIMONI ASIA           2006 F  AREZZO NUOTO              01 49 30       

7)   PIERALLI GEMMA         2006 F  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       01 49 50       

8)   ESCALONA FEDERICA      2006 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 50 80       

9)   DETTORI AURORA         2006 F  AQUATICA                  01 54 10       

10)  MERLINO CHIARA         2006 F  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       01 59 60       

 

1)   MENGHETTI LIVIA        2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 16 50       

2)   BIAGIOTTI MATILDE      2005 F  AQUATICA                  01 17 00       

3)   CHEZZI SIBILLA         2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 18 20       

4)   PIERI MATILDE          2005 F  AQUATICA                  01 22 10       

5)   TARCHI LAVINIA         2005 F  AQUATICA                  01 24 10       

6)   GUARNOTTA GIADA        2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 25 50       

7)   MANGIAVACCHI GINEVRA   2005 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 26 10       

8)   SAVELLI SOFIA          2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 26 80       

9)   VALESINI RACHELE       2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 28 00       

10)  MILELLA MARIA          2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 29 10       

11)  GRANDI MATILDE         2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 30 50       

12)  RUFFINI ALESSANDRA     2005 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 32 60       

13)  CAPPELLI CLAUDIA       2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 33 50       

14)  SABINI GIULIA          2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 33 80       

15)  ULIVI SOFIA            2005 F  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       01 34 60       

16)  STIACCINI MARTINA      2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 36 00       

17)  FOSSI MARTINA          2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 36 80       

18)  SGRILLI ALICE          2005 F  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       01 38 00       

19)  RISALITI GIULIA        2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 38 80       

20)  ZANOLLA ALESSIA        2005 F  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       01 41 10       

21)  VEGETTI ALLEGRA        2005 F  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       01 46 10       

nc   TONEGATO MARTA         2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             Squalificato       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Farfalla Maschi Es. - A   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   MEACCI MATTEO          2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 16 30       

2)   GAMBINI GABRIELE       2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 19 70       

3)   CALLIGARIS ALESSANDRO  2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 19 80       

4)   MUSETTI PIETRO         2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 22 20       

5)   ROSSI TOMMASO          2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 22 30       

6)   SASSOLI FRANCESCO      2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 22 40       

7)   BARTOLINI JACOPO       2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 24 10       

8)   VIANELLO NICCOLO'      2005 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       01 26 40       

9)   BARBINI ENRICO         2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 27 20       

10)  D'ALESSIO GIACOMO      2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 28 30       

11)  DE MICCO ALESSANDRO    2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 30 40       

12)  ZAZZERI ALESSANDRO     2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 31 20       

13)  CALDANI GUIDO ALBERTO  2005 M  AQUATICA                  01 31 60       

14)  BANELLI ANDREA         2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 32 40       

15)  STADERINI PIETRO       2005 M  AQUATICA                  01 34 00       



16)  TOSETTO GABRIELE       2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 35 60       

17)  PARIGI TEO             2005 M  AQUATICA                  01 36 00       

18)  PARIGI MICHELANGELO    2005 M  AQUATICA                  01 36 90       

19)  GANEA ALEXANDRU STEFAN 2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 42 80       

20)  NARDONI NICCOLO'       2005 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       01 46 00       

21)  BARTOLINI GIULIO       2005 M  AQUATICA                  01 46 90       

22)  DE TORA LORENZO        2005 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       01 54 10       

23)  RUFO FILIPPO           2005 M  AQUATICA                  01 56 20       

24)  STEFANELLI LEONARDO    2005 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       02 15 00       

nc   BONTAS NICOLAS         2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             Squalificato       

 

1)   BUGLI JACOPO           2004 M  AQUATICA                  01 06 20       

2)   ROSSI GUIDO            2004 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 11 10       

3)   SERI TOMMASO           2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 13 30       

4)   SCIMONE DANIIL         2004 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       01 14 60       

5)   LELLI SAMUELE          2004 M  AQUATICA                  01 14 80       

6)   ZARRA GIUSEPPE         2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 14 90       

7)   BERNICE MARCO          2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 15 60       

8)   CELLERINI MARCO        2004 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       01 17 30       

9)   MANNINI DAVIDE         2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 17 50       

10)  BIAGIOTTI FEDERICO     2004 M  AQUATICA                  01 17 80       

11)  IGNESTI ALESSIO        2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 19 30       

12)  MONIGLIA FEDERICO      2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 20 60       

13)  RUGIADOSI GIANCARLO    2004 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 20 90       

14)  FANCELLU MATTEO        2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 23 10       

15)  NOCENTINI MARCO        2004 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 25 50       

16)  PETRILLO MATTEO        2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 26 70       

17)  BECHI ALESSANDRO       2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 29 20       

18)  NANNIPIERI ALESSANDRO  2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 29 60       

19)  ANDREI COSIMO          2004 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       01 30 60       

20)  PICCINI LORENZO        2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 33 60       

21)  PISTOLESI FABRIZIO     2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 34 80       

nc   ROMITI GIANCARLO       2004 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       Squalificato       

 

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

                          3.a Prova Estiva Esordienti 

                          Tavarnuzze 07 Maggio 2017 

                            Turno 2 --- 07/05/2017 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - B   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   BALLINI PETRA          2008 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         03 05 10       

2)   CIAFRONE SOFIA         2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             03 09 10       

3)   FRASCHETTI CHIARA      2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 10 30       

4)   MAZZESCHI ELEONORA     2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             03 21 00       

5)   MENCHETTI SOFIA        2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             03 25 70       

6)   SORO MARGHERITA        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 29 80       

7)   FASANO NICOLE          2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 31 40       

8)   GIGLI BIANCA           2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 33 00       

9)   SGREVI ERIKA           2008 F  AREZZO NUOTO              03 33 30       

10)  CAMBINI GEMMA          2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 33 70       

11)  GALIBERTI MARTINA      2008 F  SIENA NUOTO               03 40 10       

12)  MALLOGGI BIANCA        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 41 30       

13)  FERRACCHIATI ANGELICA  2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             03 45 30       

14)  SERRA VALENTINA        2008 F  SIENA NUOTO               03 52 10       

15)  CIANTI DEVA MARIA      2008 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         03 53 00       

16)  GASSANI GIULIA         2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             04 00 60       

17)  LULLI ANNA             2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             04 00 80       

18)  COLI CARLOTTA          2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             04 04 90       



19)  ERRICO GIULIA          2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             04 13 40       

 

1)   GUERRINI CATERINA      2007 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 43 60       

2)   CAPACCI CATERINA       2007 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 45 60       

3)   TOGNAZZI EVA           2007 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         02 52 00       

4)   BURZI GAIA             2007 F  AREZZO NUOTO              02 52 30       

5)   MINERVINO MARTINA      2007 F  AREZZO NUOTO              03 00 10       

6)   MINERVINO AGNESE       2007 F  AREZZO NUOTO              03 05 00       

7)   GUERRINI ADELE         2007 F  AREZZO NUOTO              03 10 10       

8)   NEDELCU VERONICA       2007 F  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       03 11 10       

9)   ZARRO MATILDE          2007 F  AREZZO NUOTO              03 11 70       

10)  GAZZETTA CARLOTTA      2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 12 80       

11)  GALOPPINI AURORA       2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 15 80       

12)  TURCHI GIADA           2007 F  AREZZO NUOTO              03 17 70       

13)  PAGLIAI ADELE          2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               03 18 20       

14)  BARTOLINI SIRIA        2007 F  AREZZO NUOTO              03 19 70       

15)  BUCCI MARTINA          2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               03 19 80       

16)  MANCO RACHELE          2007 F  AREZZO NUOTO              03 20 30       

17)  DOMENICI VALERIA       2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 21 60       

18)  BECCI ESTER            2007 F  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       03 22 70       

19)  GIORDANO EVA           2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 26 50       

20)  CAVERO SARA            2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 27 50       

21)  TOMMASI LAVINIA        2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               03 32 00       

22)  FOSSI CHIARA           2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               03 33 30       

23)  VOLTAN MELISSA         2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 40 30       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   200 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - B   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   MEALLI GABRIELE        2007 M  AREZZO NUOTO              02 40 80       

2)   SODI SERGIO            2007 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 48 30       

3)   FERRETTI FEDERICO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 55 10       

4)   BROGI TOMMASO          2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 55 50       

5)   MILELLA ELIA           2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 02 60       

6)   MATTANINI VANNI        2007 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       03 03 60       

7)   SCARDIGLI FILIPPO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 05 50       

8)   BELLI ALESSANDRO       2007 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         03 11 30       

9)   GUADAGNI LORENZO       2007 M  AREZZO NUOTO              03 12 00       

10)  CONTI LORENZO ANTONIO  2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 14 20       

11)  FRANCESCHI LUCA        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 14 30       

11)  ZANOLLA TOMMASO        2007 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       03 14 30       

13)  MANFANETTI EDOARDO     2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 14 70       

14)  COPPOLI TOMMASO        2007 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       03 15 70       

15)  LIBONI JACOPO          2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 18 30       

16)  MARZI LORENZO          2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 27 30       

16)  PORRI DARIO            2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 27 30       

18)  FARNETI LORENZO        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 28 00       

19)  ROSSI LEONARDO         2007 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             03 28 50       

20)  TOMMASI EDOARDO        2007 M  SIENA NUOTO               03 29 60       

21)  BAGNOLI CRISTIANO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 34 90       

22)  ROTUNDO STEFANO        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 38 70       

23)  BUSHI DANIEL           2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 42 30       

24)  TANGANELLI ENEA        2007 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             03 43 30       

25)  FUSARO ANDREA          2007 M  SIENA NUOTO               03 43 60       

26)  PETRONI VITTORIO       2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 46 00       

27)  PARISI FRANCESCO       2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 47 70       

28)  BERNINI LEONARDO       2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 58 40       

29)  COSELSCHI DIEGO        2007 M  SIENA NUOTO               04 05 10       

 

1)   TROJANIS MATTEO        2006 M  AREZZO NUOTO              02 35 80       

2)   PIGA ALESSIO           2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         02 40 40       



3)   BERTOLDI SAMUELE       2006 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       02 42 60       

4)   ANGIOLINI MATTEO       2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 44 50       

5)   AMMAGLIATI LORENZO     2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 47 00       

6)   LUCCI MATTEO           2006 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 50 70       

7)   ZAMPINI GUIDO          2006 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       02 51 10       

8)   SANCLEMENTE TOMMASO    2006 M  AREZZO NUOTO              02 53 30       

9)   BISCIONI GIACOMO       2006 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       02 54 20       

10)  MAZZUOLI LEONARDO      2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         02 54 70       

11)  MUCCIARELLI FRANCESCO  2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         02 55 30       

12)  FASANO FEDERICO        2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 56 80       

13)  RISALITI ALESSIO       2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         02 56 90       

14)  MENCHETTI LORENZO      2006 M  AREZZO NUOTO              02 58 20       

15)  MANUELLI MATTEO        2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 59 00       

16)  CALLONI CRISTIAN       2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 59 30       

17)  LUCIOLI LORENZO        2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 00 30       

18)  IOZZI GIULIO           2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         03 01 50       

19)  ERRICO ANDREA          2006 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             03 01 80       

20)  FIDONE MATTEO          2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         03 04 60       

21)  SERI STEFANO           2006 M  SIENA NUOTO               03 08 70       

22)  STANCO ALESSANDRO      2006 M  AREZZO NUOTO              03 09 80       

23)  D'APICE GABRIELE       2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 12 70       

24)  DAVERI ANDREA          2006 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             03 13 70       

25)  DANTI LEONARDO         2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 15 70       

26)  CANTINI FILIPPO        2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 16 50       

27)  CANELLA ALBERTO        2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             03 18 70       

28)  AMENDOLA ALESSANDRO    2006 M  AREZZO NUOTO              03 44 00       

29)  MICHETTI ANTONIO       2006 M  AREZZO NUOTO              03 53 00       

30)  QUAGLIERINI LORENZO    2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             04 01 70       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   100 Rana Femmine Es. - B   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   BIANCHI GINEVRA        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 55 20       

2)   SORO MARGHERITA        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 57 30       

3)   ZANGARI FRANCESCA      2008 F  AREZZO NUOTO              02 03 00       

4)   CIARDO LUCREZIA        2008 F  AREZZO NUOTO              02 05 10       

5)   MORELLI CAMILLA        2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 07 80       

6)   ROGGI MARGHERITA       2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 13 50       

7)   MARRA DENISE           2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 15 90       

8)   SALTARELLI ADELE       2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 18 60       

9)   BECHERINI ALICE        2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 25 00       

10)  AGUTI ANNA             2008 F  AREZZO NUOTO              02 26 50       

11)  CUSERI SARA            2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 27 80       

12)  FAZZI MARTA            2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 29 10       

nc   BIANCHI GINEVRA        2008 F  AREZZO NUOTO              Squalificato       

 

1)   PORCIATTI MIA ADA IRIN 2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 47 10       

2)   BURZI GAIA             2007 F  AREZZO NUOTO              01 52 00       

3)   FEROCE MARGHERITA      2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 53 30       

4)   MINERVINO AGNESE       2007 F  AREZZO NUOTO              01 55 20       

5)   MINERVINO MARTINA      2007 F  AREZZO NUOTO              01 55 30       

6)   ZARRO MATILDE          2007 F  AREZZO NUOTO              01 56 20       

7)   MANCO RACHELE          2007 F  AREZZO NUOTO              01 59 10       

8)   DURBIANO MARIANNE      2007 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 00 00       

9)   BULLERI GIORGIA        2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 01 50       

10)  FABRIS ZOE EMMA        2007 F  AREZZO NUOTO              02 05 90       

11)  BENEDETTI ELISABETTA   2007 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 11 00       

12)  GERMANA' SOFIA         2007 F  AREZZO NUOTO              02 19 40       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



   ---   100 Rana Maschi Es. - B   --- 

 

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

1)   ANDREONI JACOPO        2007 M  AREZZO NUOTO              01 43 70       

2)   SACCHETTI NICCOLO'     2007 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 44 20       

3)   MEALLI GABRIELE        2007 M  AREZZO NUOTO              01 49 20       

4)   ROSATI LEONARDO        2007 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 54 60       

5)   MASSIMO GAETANO        2007 M  AREZZO NUOTO              02 03 90       

6)   VIANELLO LORENZO       2007 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       02 06 40       

7)   DONNINI MATTIA         2007 M  AREZZO NUOTO              02 09 30       

8)   BECHI LORENZO          2007 M  SIENA NUOTO               02 17 50       

9)   PALUMBO MATTEO         2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 24 00       

10)  PARRI MELIS FRANCESCO  2007 M  AREZZO NUOTO              02 50 50       

 

1)   CALAFIORE MICHELE      2006 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 32 60       

2)   NARDONI FEDERICO       2006 M  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO       01 37 00       

3)   ROSSI NICOLO'          2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 37 40       

4)   TROJANIS MATTEO        2006 M  AREZZO NUOTO              01 37 60       

5)   CARLINI DARIO          2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 39 00       

6)   SANCLEMENTE TOMMASO    2006 M  AREZZO NUOTO              01 42 60       

7)   BALDI GIACOMO          2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 43 50       

8)   FERRARI FABIO          2006 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 43 60       

9)   CIAMPI GABRIELE        2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 44 60       

10)  MENCHETTI LORENZO      2006 M  AREZZO NUOTO              01 50 30       

11)  PECCIA DOMENICO        2006 M  AREZZO NUOTO              01 51 00       

12)  SPIGARIOL CHRISTIAN    2006 M  SIENA NUOTO               02 01 00       

13)  COSTA NICCOLO          2006 M  SIENA NUOTO               02 01 50       

14)  AMENDOLA ALESSANDRO    2006 M  AREZZO NUOTO              02 11 60       

15)  ALBIANI CHRISTIAN      2006 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 23 50       

nc   TASSINI DENNY          2006 M  AREZZO NUOTO              Squalificato       

 

 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

   ---   Mistaffetta 2x25 Stile Libero Es. - B   --- 

 

n.  Societa                  tempo  Prima Frazione            tempo   p.soc p.tab 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

99  CHIMERA NUOTO          00.43.00 Cuseri Sara             00'00"00        

99  SIENA NUOTO            00.36.80 Spigariol Christian     00'00"00        

99  NUOTO LIVORNO          00.41.00 Fazzi Marta             00'00"00        

99  CHIMERA NUOTO          00.33.20 Sacchetti Niccolo'      00'00"00        

99  CHIMERA NUOTO          00.33.70 Ferrari Fabio           00'00"00        

99  CHIMERA NUOTO          00.36.80 Daveri Andrea           00'00"00        

99  CHIMERA NUOTO          00.37.00 Lucci Matteo            00'00"00        

99  CHIMERA NUOTO          00.30.80 Sodi Sergio             00'00"00        

99  CHIMERA NUOTO          00.41.30 Becherini Alice         00'00"00        

99  CHIMERA NUOTO          00.42.10 Albiani Christian       00'00"00        

99  CHIMERA NUOTO          00.42.40 Tanganelli Enea         00'00"00        

99  NUOTO LIVORNO          00.40.00 Lulli Anna              00'00"00        

99  SIENA NUOTO            00.34.50 Fossi Chiara            00'00"00        

99  SIENA NUOTO            00.38.50 Pagliai Adele           00'00"00        

99  SIENA NUOTO            00.39.50 Tommasi Edoardo         00'00"00        

99  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO    00.35.20 Zanolla Tommaso         00'00"00        

99  ACQUATICA - LIVORNO    00.35.90 Vianello Lorenzo        00'00"00        

99  NUOTO LIVORNO          00.32.10 Porciatti Mia Ada Irina 00'00"00        

99  NUOTO LIVORNO          00.35.00 Bulleri Giorgia         00'00"00        

99  CHIMERA NUOTO          00.38.90 Errico Andrea           00'00"00        

99  NUOTO LIVORNO          00.40.30 Voltan Melissa          00'00"00        

99  NUOTO LIVORNO          00.35.00 Galoppini Aurora        00'00"00        

99  NUOTO LIVORNO          00.32.60 Feroce Margherita       00'00"00        

99  NUOTO LIVORNO          00.33.20 Gazzetta Carlotta       00'00"00        

99  NUOTO LIVORNO          00.33.30 Giordano Eva            00'00"00        

99  NUOTO LIVORNO          00.40.50 Saltarelli Adele        00'00"00        



99  NUOTO LIVORNO          00.34.20 Fraschetti Chiara       00'00"00        

99  NUOTO LIVORNO          00.39.60 Cavero Sara             00'00"00        

99  NUOTO LIVORNO          00.35.70 Gigli Bianca            00'00"00        

99  NUOTO LIVORNO          00.36.20 Fasano Nicole           00'00"00        

99  NUOTO LIVORNO          00.37.00 Cambini Gemma           00'00"00        

99  NUOTO LIVORNO          00.37.90 Gassani Giulia          00'00"00        

99  NUOTO LIVORNO          00.32.50 Bianchi Ginevra         00'00"00        

99  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI      00.32.10 Piga Alessio            00'00"00        

99  NUOTO LIVORNO          00.40.70 Malloggi Bianca         00'00"00        

99  NUOTO LIVORNO          00.33.40 Domenici Valeria        00'00"00        

 

 

 


